

NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

[An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board]

Project Director Rajshahi Power Distribution Project NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi

Memo No:27.29.0000.014.07.009.19-26

Date: 16/06/2019

Amendment of Request for Expressions of Interest

REOI Name: Request for Expression of Interest (REOI) for Consultancy Services under Extension and Renovation Project of Distribution Line & Sub-Station of Rajshahi Division.

REOI Ref. No: 27.29.0000.014.07.003.19-15 Date: 22/05/2019

lotice Sl. No	Subject to be Amended	Existing As	Shall be Amended As
11	REOI Closing Date &Time	Date: 22/06/2019 12:00 hr BST	Date: 27/06/2019 12:00 hr BST

All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged. Amendment has already been published in the company webpage.

Md. Mokhlesur Rahman Project Director Rajshahi Power Distribution Project NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi

Date: 16/06/2019

Memo No: 27.29.0000.014.07.009.19-26

Copies:

- 1. Managing Director, NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi.
- 2. Executive Director (Technical), NESCO,Ltd., Rajshahi.
- 3. Executive Director (Finance), NESCO, Ltd., Rajshahi.
- 4. Project Director, Rajshahi Power Distribution Project, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 5. Superintending Engineer (Procurement), NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 6. Executive Engineer, Rajshahi Power Distribution Project, NESCO Ltd, Rajshahi.
- 7. Notice Board.
- 8. Office Copy.

Md. Shaifullah Rayhan Executive Engineer Rajshahi Power Distribution Project NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi